
 
          NEBRASKA SPECIAL EDUCATION ADVISORY COUNCIL 2016-2017 

Name  Address Representation 
(see key on back) 

Term 
Expires 

St. 
Bd. 
Dist. 

Frank Adams 
fadams@abbnebraska.com   

 Wayne, NE 68787-1330 (iii) 2017 3 

Kasey Alexander 
kapest01@wsc.edu 

 Wisner, NE  68791-2018 (i), (ii) 2019 3 

Ann Auten 
aauten@hastings.edu 

 Blue Hill, NE 68930-3040       (i), (iii) 2020 5 

Paul Bohn 
pbohn@paplv.org 

 Papillion, NE 68046-2667 (iv) 2020 2 
Diane Bruha 
dianeb@creteschools.org 

 Crete, NE 68333-2253 (v) 2017 5 
Julie Czepa 
julie.czepa@gmail.com   

 Papillion, NE 68046-2803 (i) 2020 2 
Millie Demuth 
millie@nsecu.org 

 Lincoln, NE  68505-2040 (i) 2018 1 
Jeremy Ekeler 
jeremy-ekeler@cdolinc.net  

 Lincoln, NE 68506-6017 (i), (vii) 2020 1 

Barb Gentrup 
barb.gentrup@gibbonpublic.org  

 Ravenna, NE 68869-1007 (i), (ii) 2018 6 
Queen Greene 
qgreene@cox.net 

 Omaha, NE 68134-0301 (i) 2017 4 

Jody Hitesman 
jhitesman@southcentralunified.org  

 Juniata, NE 68955-3137 (viii) 2017 6 
Terry Houlton 
thoulton@mpsomaha.org 

 Omaha, NE 68137-2648 (v) 2018 2 
Samantha Jacobson 
sammy.201213@gmail.com 

 Norfolk, NE 68701-6529 (i) 2017 3 

Kami Jessop 
jessop.kami@westside66.net 

 Omaha, NE 68114-4519 (v) 2018 8 

Cate Jones-Hazledine 
drcate@westernnebraskabehavioralhealth.com 

 Rushville, NE 69360-0779 (i), (vi) 2018 7 
Mary Jorgensen 
maryjorgensen@fnni.com 

 Omaha, NE 68136-2009 (i) 2018 2 
Seamus Kelly 
seamus.3668@gmail.com  

 Omaha, NE 68144-4836 (i) 2019 8 
Renee Kiernan 
rkiernan123@gmail.com 

 Papillion, NE 68046-8081 (i) 2018 2 

Emily Kluver 
emily.kluver@nebraska.gov 

 Lincoln, NE 68509-5026 (ix) 2017 1 

Kristen Larsen 
kristen.larsen@nebraska.gov  

 Lincoln, NE 68509-5026 (vi), (i) 2019 1 

Steve Larsen 
slarsen@scottsbluffcounty.org  

 Mitchell, NE 69357-2176 (x) 2020 7 

Heidi Reelfs 
heidi.reelfs@unmc.edu 

 Omaha, NE 68198-5450 (ii), (vi) 2020 4 

Graciela Sharif 
gsharif@pti-nebraska.org 

 Omaha, NE 68105-2938 (i), (vi) 2017 8 

Carey Winkler 
cwinkler@les.com 

 
Lincoln, NE 68521-5335 (i) 2017 1 

Marie Wohlers 
mmwohlers@gmail.com 

 Crawford, NE 69339-1902 (i) 2019 7 

 SEAC Executive Committee            SEAC Speaker           09/26/16 

 
 

Nebraska Department of Education 
 

Ann Bird 
abird10@cox.net 

402-399-0289 (H) 
402-659-1133 (C) 
402-934-7437 (F) 

16235 California Street 
Omaha, NE 68118-2509 

 
SEAC Facilitator 

Sheri Cherney 
sheri.cherney@nebraska.gov 
 

402-471-2471 (W) 
 
 

NDE SPED Office 
PO BOX 94987 
Lincoln, NE 68509-4987 

 
NDE SEAC Support 
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Membership Requirements/Categories of Required Representation 

 
(Excerpts from the federal Individuals with Disabilities Education Act – IDEA) Sec. 1412(21)(B) 
(B)  Membership – Such advisory panel shall consist of members appointed by the Governor, or any other 
 official authorized under State law to make such appointments, be representative of the State population, 
 and be composed of individuals involved in, or concerned with, the education of children with disabilities, 
 including— 

(i) parents of children with disabilities (ages birth through 26); or Individuals with disabilities; 
(ii) teachers; 
(iii) representatives of institutions of higher education that prepare special education and related 

services personnel; 
(iv) State and local educational officials who carry out activities under Homeless Assistance Act; 
(v) administrators of programs for children with disabilities; 
(vi) representatives of other State agencies involved in the financing or delivery of related services 

to children with disabilities; 
(vii) representatives of private schools and public charter schools; 
(viii) not less than one representative of a vocational, community, or business organization 

concerned with the provision of transition services to children with disabilities; and 
(ix) a representative from the State child welfare agency responsible for foster care;  and 
(x) representatives from the State juvenile and adult corrections agencies. Special Rule – a majority 

of the members of the panel shall be individuals with disabilities or parents of children with 
disabilities. 

Special Rules – a majority of the members of the panel shall be individuals with disabilities or parents of 
children with disabilities (ages birth through 26). 

 
Excerpt from Nebraska Special Education Advisory Council Operating Procedures Article II, Sec. B 
The members shall be selected so as to represent all eight of the State Board of Education election districts.  
The Council voting membership shall not be fewer than 15 members 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2016-17 SEAC/SEAC Roster Abridged 11-29-16 
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